SPECIMEN AGREEMENT FOR INFORMATION ONLY

CORE POSTURAL ALIGNMENT® - AGREEMENT BEYOND THE PLUMBLINE

BEYOND THE PLUMB LINE				
(Please Print)	Title First Name	Surname		
Address				
Post Code	Telephone	Mobile		
Email		Course NumberCourse Date		
PARTIES:	"Te Nosce"	Sue Weller & Allyn Edwards of 6 Berkeley Street, Stone, Staffordshire, ST15 8LS, England. As named above.		
	"The Student"			
DEFINITIONS	: "Core Postural Alignment"			
	"The Fees"	The cost of the training session.		

"The Training Session"

Two days training (eight hours per day) plus on-line

support together with notes and guidance.

"The Training Material" All notes, learning materials, lectures, workshops,

seminars, brochures, intellectual property rights or other rights of Te Nosce in Core Postural Alignment, letters, videos, audios, or other documents or information in any

form imparted by Te Nosce to the Student.

THE AGREEMENT

- 1. Te Nosce agrees with the Student that upon prior payment of the fees before the training session they will: -
 - 1.1 Train the student in the training session in Core Postural Alignment.
 - 1.2 Grant the student a certificate of achievement in Core Postural Alignment subject to the student attending the entire course.
- 2. The Student agrees with Te Nosce: -
 - 2.1 Not to divulge any of the training material of Core Postural Alignment.
 - 2.2 At all times to exercise due skill and competence in the furtherance of Core Postural Alignment when administering or practising Core Postural Alignment.
 - 2.3 Not to teach or pass on Core Postural Alignment or hold out any authority to instruct in Core Postural Alignment or claim any proprietary interest in Core Postural Alignment.
 - 2.4 To accept any risk of injury which might arise in carrying out Core Postural Alignment and to follow carefully Te Nosce's instructions and that it is the Student's responsibility to ensure that they are appropriately insured before practising Core Postural Alignment.
 - 2.5 Not assert any agency or other legal relations or representation on behalf of Te Nosce without their consent.
 - 2.6 To indemnify Te Nosce against any breach of these terms.
- 3. The Parties agree and acknowledge that: -
 - 3.1 Te Nosce does not warrant the effectiveness of Core Postural Alignment and does not accept any liability for any injury sustained by the Student or any recipient of the Student in the practise of Core Postural Alignment.
 - 3.2 Te Nosce reserves the right to terminate the training of any Student deemed to be unsuitable.

We acknowledge and consent to the above agreement

"The Student".		"Te Nosce"	Date
Witnessed by	Signature	Print Name	Date
Addres	S		